the first half of 2005. The effects of these changes to
the prior year financial statements are as follows:

FIRST JAMAICA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
and its subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Discontinued Operations
Nine months ended 30 September 2006

 September
 2005
 $í000

Note 1

Discontinued Operations

Income 490,803

Operating expenses (362,355)

Operating profits 128,448

Taxation   (29,697)

Profit from discontinued operations 98,751

Note 2

Restatements

An associated company has made adjustments to certain intangibles, which were applied retroactively from the date
of acquisition.  A gain on sale of shares to the associated companyís ultimate parent, previously recognized in the
fourth quarter of 2005, has now been reflected in the second quarter of 2005, the period in which the shares were
actually transferred.  The companyís gain on discontinued operations has been adjusted for related expenses under-
provided in the first half of 2005. The effects of these changes to the prior year financial statements are as follows:

 Previously
 Stated Adjustments Restated
 $í000 $í000 $í000

Share of results of associated companies
 (net of taxation) 423,890 79,964 503,854

Gain on disposal of discontinued operations 1,687,658 (95,777) 1,591,881

  Note 1

Unaudited Financial Information by Business Segments
Nine months ended 30 September 2006

FIRST JAMAICA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
and its subsidiaries

Unaudited Financial Information by Business Segments
Nine months ended 30 September 2006

   Investments
  Property Management
  Management Services Eliminations Total
  $í000 $í000 $í000 $í000

REVENUE

External 587,652 135,864 - 723,516
Inter-segment   3,189 90,642 (93,831) -

Total revenue 590,841 226,506 (93,831) 723,516

Operating profit 249,559 184,665 (4,557) 429,667
Interest expense   (3,083) (18,530) 3,826 (17,787)

   246,476 166,135   (731) 411,880

Gain on dilution of stockholding
   in associated company   15,452

Share of results of associated companies   454,316

Profit before taxation   881,648
Taxation   (79,322)

Net profit   802,326

30 September 2005 (restated)

   Investment
  Property Management
  Management Services Eliminations Total
  $í000 $í000 $í000 $í000

REVENUE

External  499,487 145,583 - 645,070
Inter-segment   2,574   89,049 (91,623)   -

Total revenue  502,061 234,632 (91,623) 645,070

Operating profit  184,691 194,357 (3,067) 375,981
Interest expense   (2,227) (18,928) 1,770 (19,385)

   182,464 175,429 (1,297) 356,596

Share of results of associated companies   503,854

Profit before taxation   860,450
Taxation   (49,339)

Profit after taxation   811,111
Gain on disposal of discontinued operations   1,591,881
Profit from discontinued operations   98,751

Net profit   2,501,743

The Group’s pre-tax profits from its own continuing operations rose from $357 million for the
nine (9) months to 30 September 2005 to $411 million for the nine (9) months to 30 September